COUNCIL BILL NO. 1986

INTRODUCED BY: Jennifer Jackson

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE

Levying and assessing the taxes of the City of DuBois for the year 2025 for General (City) Fund purposes, the Bond Sinking Fund, for the maintenance of the DuBois Public Library and for the DuBois Recreation Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the City of DuBois in Council assembled, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by Authority of the same.

- **Section 1.** A tax of ten (10) mills is hereby levied and assessed against all taxable property of the City of DuBois for the year 2025, to be used for General (City) Fund purposes, for the Bond Sinking Fund.
- **Section 2.** The rate of taxation is One Dollars (\$1.00) on each One Hundred Dollars of assessed valuation of taxable property.
- **Section 3.** A tax of one and three quarter (1.75) mills is hereby levied and assessed against the total real estate valuation in the City of DuBois for the year 2025, to be used for General (City) Fund purposes, for the maintenance of the DuBois Public Library Fund, and for the Recreation Fund.
- **Section 4.** The duplicate upon the said taxes shall be assessed for the year 2025 as prepared and submitted by the Board of Assessment and Revision of Taxes of Clearfield County, shall be placed in the hands of the City Treasurer for the year 2025, as provided by law.
- **Section 5.** All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

ENACTED and ORDAINED by City Council this 23rd day of December, 2024.

ATTEST:	CITY OF DUBOIS
Name: Interim City Manager	Patrick Reasinger Mayor and President of Council
PASSED BY COUNCIL: December 23, 2024	Approved: